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Court File No. CV-19-00630241-00CL 

 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT 
OF NORTH AMERICAN FUR PRODUCERS INC., NAFA PROPERTIES INC., 
3306319 NOVA SCOTIA LIMITED, NORTH AMERICAN FUR AUCTIONS 
INC., NAFA PROPERTIES (US) INC., NAFA PROPERTIES STOUGHTON LLC, 
NORTH AMERICAN FUR AUCTIONS (US) INC., NAFPRO LLC (WISCONSIN 
LLC), NAFA EUROPE CO-OPERATIEF UA, NAFA EUROPE B.V., DAIKOKU 
SP.Z OO and NAFA POLSKA SP. Z OO 

 (the “Applicants”) 

SERVICE LIST 

TO:  BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1500 
Toronto ON  M5C 3G5 
 
David T. Ullmann   
Tel: 416-596-4289 
Fax: 416-594-2437 
Email: DUllmann@blaney.com 
 
Stephen Gaudreau 
Tel: 416-596-4285 
Email: SGaudreau@blaney.com 
 
Lawyers for the Applicants 

mailto:DUllmann@blaney.com
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AND TO:  MILLER THOMSON LLP 
Barristers and Solicitors 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 3S1 

 
Kyla Mahar 
Tel: 416-597-4303 
Fax: 416-595-8695 
Email: kmahar@millerthomson.com 

 
Asim Iqbal 
Tel: 416-597-6008 
Fax: 416-595-8695 
Email: aiqbal@millerthomson.com 

 
Lawyers for the Monitor 

AND TO : DELOITTE RESTRUCTURING INC. 
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
Suite 200, 22 Adelaide Street West 
Toronto, Ontario  M5H 0A9 
 
Phil Reynolds 
Tel: 416-956-9200 
Fax: 416-601-6151 
Email: philreynolds@deloitte.ca  
 
Todd Ambachtsheer 
Tel: 416-607-0781 
Fax: 416-601-6151 
Email: tambachtsheer@deloitte.ca  
 
Jorden Sleeth 
Tel: 416-775-8858 
Fax: 416-601-6151 
Email: jsleeth@deloitte.ca  
 
The Monitor 

mailto:kmahar@millerthomson.com
mailto:aiqbal@millerthomson.com
mailto:philreynolds@deloitte.ca
mailto:jsleeth@deloitte.ca
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AND TO: BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
199 Bay Street 
Suite 4000, Commerce Court West 
Toronto, Ontario M5L 1A9 

 
Milly Chow 
Tel: 416-863-2594 
Fax: 416-863-2653 
Email: milly.chow@blakes.com 
 
Chris Burr 
Tel: 416-863-2400 
Fax: 416-863-2653 
Email: chris.burr@blakes.com 
 
Aryo Shalviri 
Tel: 416-863-2962 
Fax: 416-863-2653 
Email: aryo.shalviri@blakes.com 

 
Lawyers for Canadian Imperial Bank of Canada (CIBC) 

AND TO: KPMG CORPORATE FINANCE 
199 Bay Street 
Suite 4000, Commerce Court West 
Toronto, Ontario M5L 1A9 

 
Nick Brearton 
Tel: 416-777-3768 
Fax: 416-777-3364 
Email: nbrearton@kpmg.ca  
 
Katherine Forbes 
Tel: 416-777-8107 
Fax: 416-777-3364 
Email: katherineforbes@kpmg.ca  

 
The Financial Advisor of the Company 

mailto:milly.chow@blakes.com
mailto:chris.burr@blakes.com
mailto:aryo.shalviri@blakes.com
mailto:nbrearton@kpmg.ca
mailto:katherineforbes@kpmg.ca
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AND TO: ALVAREZ & MARSAL 
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 200  
Bay Street, Suite 2900, P.O. Box 22 
Toronto, Ontario M5J 2J1 
 
Doug McIntosh 
Tel: 416-847-5150 
Fax: 416-847-5201 
Email: dmcintosh@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 
Greg Karpel 
Tel: 416-847-5170 
Fax: 416-847-5201 
Email: gkarpel@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 
The Financial Advisor for CIBC 

AND TO: FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP 
Lawyers 
77 King Street West 
Suite 3000, PO Box 95 
TD Centre North Tower 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1G8 
 
Artem Miakichev 
Tel: 416-365-3722 
Fax: 416-941-8852 
Email: amiakichev@foglers.com 
 
Maurice Fleming 
Tel: 416-941-8812 
Fax: 416-941-8852 
Email: mfleming@foglers.com 
 
Counsel for W. Brown Farm 

mailto:amiakichev@foglers.com
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AND TO:  KOSKIE MINSKY LLP 
20 Queen Street West 
Toronto, OM M5H 3R5 
 
Andrew J. Hatnay 
Tel: 416-595-2083 
Fax: 416-204-2872 
Email: ahatnay@kmlaw.ca 
 
Barbara Walancik 
Tel: 416-542-6288 
Fax: 416-204-2906 
Email: bwalancik@kmlaw.ca 
 
Lawyers for the Employees 

 BENNETT JONES LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4  
 
Sean Zweig 
Tel: 416-777-6254 
Fax: 416-863-1716 
Email: zweigs@bennettjones.com 
 
Joey Blinick 
Tel: 416-777-4828 
Fax: 416-863-1716 
Email: blinickj@bennettjones.com 
 
Lawyers for the Applicants, Directors And Officers 

AND TO: COX & PALMER 
1 Germain Street, Suite 1500 
Saint John, NB E2L 4V1 
 
Josh JB. McElman 
Tel: 506-633-2708 
Fax: 506-632-8809 
Email: jmcelman@coxandpalmer.com 
 
Lawyers for Farm Credit Canada 

AND TO: MINDEN GROSS LLP 
145 King Street West, Suite 2200 
Toronto, ON M5H 4G2  
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Timothy Dunn 
Tel: 416-369-4335 
Fax: 416-864-9223 
Email: tdunn@mindengross.com 
 
Lawyers for Meadowvale Land Limited and Rebecca’s Gift Holdings Limited  

AND TO:  DICKINSON WRIGHT 
Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Suite 2200 
Toronto, ON, M5L 1G4 
 
Lisa S. Corne 
Tel: 416-646-4608 
Fax: 1-844-670-6009 
Email: lcorne@dickinsonwright.com 
 
Lawyers for VAG 

AND TO:  CANADA MINK BREEDERS ASSOCIATION 
P.O. Box 68 
Arcadia, Nova Scotia, B0W 1B0 

 
Matthew Moses 
President 
Tel: : 902.824.4593 
Email: mattmoses17@hotmail.com 
 
Marianne Patten 
Executive Secretary 
Tel: 416.675.9400 
Fax: 647.560.3829 
Email: canadamink@outlook.com  
 

Creditor 

mailto:canadamink@outlook.com
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AND TO: AUDAX LAW PC 
3300 Bloor Street West, 
Suite 670 West Tower 
Toronto, Ontario 
M8X 2X2 
 
Frank Spizzirri 
Tel: 416.862.8329 
Fax: 416.862.8330 
Email: frank.spizzirri@audaxlaw.com  
 
Lawyers for Fur Commission USA 

AND TO: PETKER CAMPBELL POSTNIKOFF 
295 Weber Street North 
Waterloo, ON N2J 3H8 
 
Peter Campbell 
Tel: 519-886-1204 
Fax: 519-886-5674 
Email: info@petkerlaw.com 
 
Lawyers for CNH Industrial Capital Canada Ltd. 

AND TO:  CORESTONE LAW 
Construction & Property Law 
117 Peter Street 
Suite 310 
Toronto, ON, M5V 0M3 
 
Harp Khukh 
Tel: 416-591-2222 
Fax: 416-591-2221 
Email: harp@corestone.ca 
 
Counsel for EXP Services Inc. 

AND TO: CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9 
 
Saneea Tanvir 
Tel: (416) 218-1128 
Fax: (416) 218-1853 
Email: stanvir@chaitons.com 
 
Lawyers for International Fur Trade Federation, IFF Americas and Fur Europe 
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AND TO:  FARM CREDIT CANADA 
4-5 Lower Malpeque Rd. 
Charlottetown, PE  C1E 1R4 
 
Jason Inman 
Tel: 902.393.4543 
Fax:613.271.1352 
Email: jason.inman@fcc-fac.ca 
 
First mortgagee  
(on the Mink Farm Properties owned by 3306319 Nova Scotia Ltd) 

AND TO:  WEISZ FELL KOUR LLP 
100 King Street West, Suite 5600 
Toronto, ON M5X 1C9 
 
Steven Weisz 
Email: sweisz@wfklaw.ca 
Tel: 416.613.8281 
 
Lawyers for Michael’s Furs/ Montana Fur Traders (Creditor) 

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Ontario Regional Office 
130 King Street West 
Suite 3400, P.O. Box 36 
Toronto, Ontario M5x 1k6 
 
Diane Winters  
Tel: 416-973-3172 
Fax: 416-973-0810 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 
 
Lawyers for the Minister of National Revenue 

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE  
Legal Services 
777 Bay Street 
11th Floor 
Toronto, ON, M5G 2C8 
 
Kevin J. O’Hara 
Tel: 416-327-8463 
Fax: 416-325-1460 
Email: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca 
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AND TO:  DICKSON WRIGHT LLP 
199 Bay Street, Suite 2200 
Toronto, ON, M5L 1G4 
 
Lisa S. Corne 
Tel: 416-646-4608 
Email: LCorne@dickinsonwright.com 
 
David Z. Seifer  
Tel: (416) 646-6867 
Fax: 1-844-670-6009 
Email: dseifer@dickinson-wright.com 
 
Lawyers for Henricus Antonius Johannes Kanters, Maria Johanna Antonetta 
Kanters-van der Linden and Maatschap Kanters 

AND TO: 

(By courier)  

NATIONAL LEASING GROUP INC. 
1525 Buffalo Place 
Winnipeg, Manitoba R3T 1L9 

 

 


	IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

